STATE OF NEVADA CERTIFIED COURT REPORTERS BOARD



5135 Camino Al Norte, Suite 270 North Las Vegas, Nevada 89031 Phone: (702) 489-8787

Website: www.crptr.nv.gov Email: NVCCRB@gmail.com

PEGGY ELIAS - Chairperson *Court Reporter Member*

HEIDI KONSTEN – Vice Chairperson

Court Reporter Member

WILLIAM LA BORDE - Board Member

Court Reporter Member

LISA McGRANE - Board Member

Public Member

KEVIN DIAMOND – Board Member

Attorney Member

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING TO REVIEW REGULATIONS

Notice is hereby given that the State of Nevada Certified Court Reporters Board will hold a Public Hearing to review regulations of the Nevada Administrative Code Chapter 656 on:

Monday, April 10, 2023 @ 5:30pm

The Board is pleased to invite individuals to participate remotely using Zoom.

Join Zoom Meeting:

Meeting ID: 825 5932 3150 Passcode: 166556

Or, call in:

1-346-248-7799

Meeting ID: 825 5932 3150 Passcode: 166556

This is a designated meeting to earn 1 Nevada law continuing education credit.

INSTRUCTIONS TO EARN 1 CREDIT PER DESIGNATED MEETING

- 1. Registration is not required. You may earn 1 continuing education credit by personal attendance per designated meeting. You must be present for roll call at the start and end of the meeting to earn the credit.
- 2. You can earn and submit up to 3 credits by attending a designated meeting.
- 3. It is your responsibility to keep track of the meeting dates and credits you earned. Please visit our website and click on "Continuing Education" > "Confirmation of Nevada Law Credits" to verify your meeting attendance and credits earned.
- 4. You are required to submit your credits to our office by using a Report of Compliance form.
- Upon request, at least 1 copy of the agenda and support materials will be provided at no cost.
- Asterisk (*) denotes potential action items. Items may be taken out of order by the discretion of the Chair. Items may be combined for consideration by the public body and items may be pulled or removed from the agenda at any time.
- Persons who have business before the Board are solely responsible to see that they are present when their business in conducted.
- We are pleased to make reasonable accommodations for members of the public who have disabilities and wish to attend the meeting. If special arrangements are needed, please call Debbie Uehara at 702-489-8787 to make arrangements.

State of Nevada Certified Court Reporters Board Public Hearing Agenda – April 10, 2023 Page 2

This agenda is posted at the following locations:

State of Nevada Certified Court Reporters Board 5135 Camino Al Norte, Suite 270 North Las Vegas, Nevada 89031 Board's Website: Website: www.crptr.nv.gov

Nevada Public Notice Website: https://notice.nv.gov

https://www.leg.state.nv.us/App/Notice

Meeting called to order and general attendance.

• Roll call for general attendance to earn 1 Nevada law credit.

Speaker: Legislative Regulations Committee Chairman, William LaBorde

As set forth in Executive Order 2023-003, the Board has been directed to conduct a comprehensive review of NAC Chapter 656 and provide a list of not less than 10 regulations recommended for removal. The purpose of this Public Hearing is to:

- 1. Review the Board's proposed amendments;
- 2. Solicit input as to the merits of those changes; and
- 3. Identify other regulatory changes stakeholders feel are worthy of consideration. Stakeholder input received as a result of this hearing will be reflected in the report to the Governor.

Persons wishing to comment upon the proposed recommended changes, or to propose additional regulatory changes may appear at the scheduled Public Hearing or may address their comments in written form to the Board. Written submissions must be received on or before March 31, 2023 and may be submitted by email to NVCCRB@gmail.com or sent to 5135 Camino Al Norte, Suite 270, North Las Vegas, Nevada 89031. A copy of the Board's regulations to be reviewed will be available for viewing or printing on the Board's website www.crptr.nv.gov

We are please to make reasonable accommodations for members of the public who are disabled and wish to participate in the meeting. If special arrangements are necessary, please notify Debbie Uehara, Executive Secretary at 702-489-8787 within 72 hours of the meeting.

This Notice of Hearing to Review Regulations has been sent to all certified court reporters and licensed court reporting firms and posted on the Board's website www.crptr.nv.gov, online at www.leg.state.nv.us and the State of Nevada Public Notice website https://notice.nv.gov

This notice was posted on March 6, 2023.